
Nagpur - SCSMT Kolhapur Express (PT)/11403 - Exp - CR 
KWV/Kurduwadi Junction to MRJ/Miraj Junction 

3h 30m - 190 km - 2 halts - Departs Sun,Wed 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NGP Nagpur Junction 15:15 4 1 0 22 309 CR
2 AJNI Ajni (Nagpur) 15:23 15:24 1m 2 1 3 93 304 CR
3 WR Wardha Junction 16:13 16:15 2m 0 1 79 85 247 CR
4 PLO Pulgaon 16:36 16:37 1m 2 1 108 60 273 CR
5 DMN Dhamangaon 16:57 16:58 1m 1 1 128 35 300 CR
6 BD Badnera Junction

(Amravati)
18:17 18:20 3m 1 1 174 109 301 CR

7 MZR Murtizapur Junction 18:43 18:45 2m 1 1 216 34 303 CR
8 AK Akola Junction 19:50 20:00 10m 3 1 253 64 598 CR
9 WHM Washim 21:14 21:15 1m 1 1 332 85 554 SCR
10 HNL Hingoli Deccan 21:49 21:50 1m 1 1 380 60 466 SCR
11 PAU Purna Junction 23:10 23:15 5m 1 1 461 29 382 SCR
12 PBN Parbhani Junction 00:13 00:15 2m 2 2 489 33 412 SCR
13 PRLI Parli Vaijnath 02:10 02:30 20m 1 2 553 40 SCR
14 LTRR Latur Road Junction 04:05 04:30 25m 1 2 616 40 SCR
15 LUR Latur 05:20 05:25 5m 1 2 649 59 618 CR
16 UMD Osmanabad 06:45 06:48 3m 1 2 728 62 CR
17 BTW Barsi Town 07:23 07:25 2m 1 2 764 41 510 CR
18 KWV Kurduwadi Junction 08:20 08:25 5m 3 2 801 79 511 CR
19 PVR Pandharpur 09:05 09:10 5m 1 2 854 136 463 CR
20 SGLA Sangola 09:23 09:25 2m 1 2 884 43 502 CR
21 MRJ Miraj Junction 11:55 12:05 10m 3,5 2 991 33 549 CR
22 KOP Kolhapur SCSM Terminus 13:30 2 2 1038 - 563 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 11 2024 (12:04)

Jul 11 2024 (12:04)

1

1


